RESOLUTION NO. 2024-10

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND AFFIRMING TYLER WEST AS A DEPUTY PETROLEUM COUNTY ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, Petroleum County contracts with Fergus County for county attorney services; and

WHEREAS, the contracts historically have appointed one of the attorneys in the Fergus County Attorney's Office as Petroleum County Attorney and the others as Deputy Petroleum County Attorneys; and

WHEREAS, the most recent contract took effect July 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the contract appointed Diane Cochran as Petroleum County Attorney and Jean Adams, Kent Sipe, and Theresa Diekhans as Deputy Petroleum County Attorneys; and

WHEREAS, the contract states in Section 3 that county attorney services may provided "directly by Ms. Cochran or by other attorneys in the Fergus County Attorney's Office;" and

WHEREAS, Ms. Diekhans has left her employment with the Fergus County Attorney's Office and attorney Tyler West has been hired; and

WHEREAS, Petroleum County seeks to affirm Mr. West as a Deputy Petroleum County Attorney;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Tyler West is recognized and affirmed as a Deputy Petroleum County Attorney.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 4th day of March, 2023.

tor Of A

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

1.0

CRAIG IVERSON

PAUL MCKENNA

Jess Hoge Clerk and Recorder

056461 Fee: \$0.00 Pgs: 1

PETROLEUM COUNTY, MT Filed 3/14/2024 At 10:17 AM

Jess Hoge, Clerk & Recorder

Return To: PETROLEUM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WINNETT, MT 59087